

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE

D00012237

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Coast Fashions Limited

and

Daphn Jeffery

1. The Parties:

Complainant: Coast Fashions Limited

The Triangle

Stanton Harcourt Industrial Estate

Stanton Harcourt

Witney Oxford Oxon OX29 5UT United Kingdom

Respondent: Daphn Jeffery

853 E Palatine Rd # 170, Palatine, IL

Palatine IL 60074

United States

2. The Domain Name:

coast4dresses.co.uk

Notification of Compl	aint			
				re.
Rights				
The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain Name.				
			☑ Yes 🗌 No)
Abusive Registration				
)
Other Factors				
			make a summa	ry
			☑ Yes 🗆 No)
Comments (optional)				
None				
Decision				
Transfer Cancellation Other (please state)		No action Suspension		
	I hereby certify that I am state Respondent in accorded the Respondent in accorded Rights The Complainant has, to make the Respect of a name or mark Name. Abusive Registration The Complainant has, to make the Complainant has the Com	Rights The Complainant has, to my reason respect of a name or mark which is Name. Abusive Registration The Complainant has, to my reason Domain Name coast4dresses.co.uk Other Factors I am satisfied that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the complainant has a coast that the city of the complainant has a coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the complainant has a coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision unconscionable in all the city of the coast that no other factors decision uncons	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has so the Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and a state Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and a state Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and a state Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and a state Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and a state Respondent in a state of a name or mark which is identical or similar Name. Abusive Registration The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, so Domain Name coast4dresses.co.uk is an Abusive Registration I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would decision unconscionable in all the circumstances. Comments (optional) None Decision Transfer No action Cancellation Suspension	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the Complain the Respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedural Yes

Signed: Ravi Mohindra

Dated: **19 January 2013**